DEPARTMENT

é Department of Education
Q ,J ED CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Republic of the Philippines

December 5,2018  Tracking Number:
lcq4 09342

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
NO 4.2 2N10Q
S Y10

L

L

REGIONAL TECHNICAL PLANNING CONFERENCE FOR CARAA MEET 2019

TO: All Schools Division Superintendents
All Concerned

1. In preparation for the smooth conduct of the 2019 CARAA Meet to be hosted by the Provincial
Government of Apayao and the Schools Division of Apayao, a Regional Technical Planning Conference
will be conducted at Payanan Club House, Luna, Apayao on December 10-1 1,2018.

2. The Agenda are the following:

a. Inspection of the billeting and playing venues

b. Reporting /feedback by the division sports coordinators and Tournament Managers

¢. Updates on the sports events

d. Other matters
3. All Tournament Managers ( enclosed list ) are advised to report the sports equipment needed
and the number of medals per sports discipline. First meal will be dinner on December 10 and last meal
is December 11,
4. Board and lodging of the participants will be shouldered by the Division of Apayao while
transportation and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local/school or any other sources of
funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

4, Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired

MAY/;\I/ECLAR, Ph. D., CESO V
"kegional Director
Encl. : As stated
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS
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. Athur Tiongan

. Resendo Cacap

. Alfredo Budaden

. Cesar Lumaang

. Ronilo Garcia

. Ramonchito Soriano

. Marlon Trompo

. Anthony Galangi

. Melchor Tudlong- Archery
10.
11.
12.
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

Leo Carifio- Arnis

Emerson Hadsan-Athletics
Rosie Beel Marzo- Badminton
Jackson Caya-os- Baseball
Joselito Cabelio- Basketball
Madison Kiong- Billiard
Cildo Evasco- Boxing
Rumualdo Tiden- Football
Valdazan Capuyan- Futsal
Albin Santos- Gymnastics
Romulo Basa- Sepak Takraw
Eduardo Balucas- Softball
Donald Malipe- Swimming

23 Erwin Shim Fonite- Table Tennis

24,
25.
26.
27.
28.

Abelou Beray- Taekwondo

Pedro Villastique Jr. Lawn Tennis
Danilo Cong-o- Volleyball

Balsonn Cabato- Wushu & Sanggol
Agustin B. Gumuwang




